RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R OHL - 2022
RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR BUDGET TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of
Gloucester City has determined that certain 2021 budget
appropriations for the year are insufficient; and

WHERF.AS, certain other 2021 budget appropriations have

sufficient balances;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the mayor and
Common Council of the City of Gloucester City, in the County of
Camden and the State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the
provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-59 the Chief Financial Officer be and is
hereby authorized to make the following transfers between budget
appropriation accounts for the year 2021:

See Exhibit A
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Dayl R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 27'" day of January,
2022,
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Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




SCHEDULE A

Transfers

GENERAL FUNDS
From

To
ucc
BALLFELDS
STREETLIGHTS
P&Z
TELEPHONE
ENGINEER
TRAFFIC LIGHTS

UTILITY FUND
From

To

TAX

OEM

FIRE SAFETY
COURT

P&Z
MANAGER
DPW
BUILDINGS
ELECTRIC
GUARDS

1,500.00
5,000.00
22,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
12,600.00
6,000.00

50,000.00

8,000.00
6,000.00
3,500.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,600.00
6,000.00
3,000.00

50,000.00

103,600.00

120-549
152-401
155-401
400-401
140-401
100-401
160-549
161-549
150-557
176-401

170-521
190-555
190-558
140-549
190-553
135-517
190-556

Salary and Wages

Operating Budget

103,600.00




