## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

## County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 046 - 2022

## RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR BUDGET TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Gloucester City has determined that certain 2021 budget appropriations for the year are insufficient; and

WHEREAS, certain other 2021 budget appropriations have sufficient balances;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City, in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-59 the Chief Financial Officer be and is hereby authorized to make the following transfers between budget appropriation accounts for the year 2021:

See Exhibit A

Dayl R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022.

Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk

Transfers			103,600.00	103,600.00
GENERAL FUNDS				
From	TAX	8,000.00	120-549	
	OEM	6,000.00	152-401	
	FIRE SAFETY	3,500.00	155-401	
	COURT	10,000.00	400-401	
	P&Z	4,000.00	140-401	
	MANAGER	2,500.00	100-401	
	DPW	5,000.00	160-549	
	BUILDINGS	5,600.00	161-549	
	ELECTRIC	6,000.00	190-557	
	GUARDS	3,000.00	176-401	
То				
UCC	1,500.00		170-521	
BALLFIELDS	5,000.00		190-555	
STREETLIGHTS	22,000.00		190-558	
P&Z	4,000.00		140-549	
TELEPHONE	2,500.00		190-553	
ENGINEER	12,600.00		135-517	
TRAFFIC LIGHTS	6,000.00		190-556	
UTILITY FUND				
From		50,000.00	Salary and Wages	
То	50,000.00		Operating Budget	